

RAMANUJAN COLLEGE

Accredited Grade 'A' By NAAC (University of Delhi) Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019

Ref. No: RC 2017-18/10/810

Dated: 30/10/2017

TENDER EXTENSION NOTICE

"Tender for Library automation System & Digital Library System for Ramanujan College Library"

The Sealed envelope containing the quotation shall be superscripted "<u>Tender for Library automation System & Digital Library System for Ramanujan College Library</u>". Please ensure that your quotation reaches Ramanujan College not later than 06.11.2017 at 04:30 pm at Principal Room at Ramanujan College (University of Delhi), Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.

- 1) Tender fee INR: 500/- (Rupees five hundred only) in the Form of a Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee Payable to **Principal, Ramanujan College**, New Delhi on any scheduled Bank payable at New Delhi.
- 2) EMD Rs. 10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand only) in the Form of a Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee Payable to **Principal**, **Ramanujan College**, New Delhi on any scheduled Bank payable at New Delhi.

Quotation will be opened at Ramanujan College committee room on 08/11/2017 at 02:30 pm. Quotation will be opened in the presence of representative of bidder if they want to attend the same.

Dr. S.P. Aggarwal

Pri(Principal)
Ramanujan College
(University of Delhi)
Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019